| FORM PTO-1595<br>1-31-92   | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE   |  |  |  |
|--|---|--|--|--|
| RECORDATION FOR  | M COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office   |  |  |  |
| PATENTS (  | ONLY Attorney Docket No. 10982345-1   |  |  |  |
| Name of conveying party(ies):  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  |  |  |  |
| STANLEY P. WOODS  JOHN C. EIDSON   | AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES Legal Department, 51UPD Intellectual Property Administration P.O. Box 58043 Santa Clara, California 95052-8043 |  |  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attachedYes _X No   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X No   |  |  |  |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance:   |   |  |  |  |
| X Assignment Merger  | Change of Name  |  |  |  |
| Security Agreement Other   |   |  |  |  |
| Execution Date(s): 03/06/00; 04/18/00  |   |  |  |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  |   |  |  |  |
| If this document is being filed together with a new appli  | cation, execution date of the application is:   |  |  |  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)   | B. Patent No.(s)  |  |  |  |
| Serial No.: 09/477,872 Date Filed: Jan. 5, 2000  |   |  |  |  |
| Additional numb  | ers attached? NO_   |  |  |  |
| <ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence<br/>concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol> | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1   |  |  |  |
| Records Manager<br>AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES  | 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): , \$40.00   |  |  |  |
| 1501 Page Mill Rd., MS 4U-10   | Enclosed  |  |  |  |
| Palo Alto, CA 94304-1126   | X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.   |  |  |  |
|  | 8. Deposit Account Number: 50-1078  |  |  |  |
| DO NOT USE   | THIS SPACE  |  |  |  |
| 9. Statement and signature.  |   |  |  |  |
|  | nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a   |  |  |  |
| Nelia T. de Guzman  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing   | de Tuzman May 23, 2000  |  |  |  |
| Total number of pages includ   | ing cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3   |  |  |  |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  | , gyvaniant v   |  |  |  |
|  | h this portion  |  |  |  |
| Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet   | information to:   |  |  |  |
| Box A  | ssignment   |  |  |  |
| \Machinata   | n D C 20221   |  |  |  |

PATENT **REEL: 010650 FRAME: 0623**  When recorded please return to:

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES Legal Department, 51UPD Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 58043 Santa Clara, California 95052-8043 PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10982345-1

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter AGILENT), in furtherance of my/our obligations to AGILENT, and do hereby assign and transfer to

| to and under  | successors and ass<br>an application for L   | etters Patent   | t of the United  | States enti  | tled:   |   | •   |
|---|--|---|--|--|---|---|---|
| <u>Distributed T</u>  | rigger Node  |   |  |  | · · · ·   | """   |   |
| Filing date:  | Jan. 5, 2000   |   | Seria  | No.: <b>09</b> /   | 477,872   |   |   |
| continuations<br>Letters Paten  | vention(s) and im<br>s-in-part (C-I-P's), di<br>it, and any and all Li<br>ted thereon or there   | visionals, an<br>etters Patent  | id renewals of<br>of the United  | and substi<br>States and   | tutes for said<br>of countries f  | application for<br>oreign thereto   | or said<br>which  |
| country, to b<br>to the full en<br>or extended,   | ditionally authorize<br>e held and enjoyed<br>d of the term or ter<br>as fully and entirel<br>and transfer not bee   | by AGILENT,<br>ms for whicl<br>ly as the sai  | , its successor<br>h said Letters  | s, assigns,<br>Patent resp   | nominees or le<br>ectively may  | egal represent<br>be granted, re  | atives,<br>issued   |
| that I/we have covenant and deliver all su improvement or legal representing sa legal proceed C-I-P's, reissi everything probtain and eimprovement. | hereby covenant the large of th | I will not exill, each time be necessar and said Let a agree to comprovement(swful papers, cations, to me.ENT, its sutheir own becountries process. | ecute any agree a request is recovery or desirable ters Patent, to mmunicate to so, said applica to execute a nake all rightfuccessors, assidenefit, properovided the expensive application of the expensive and t | eement in onede, and we to perfect AGILENT, AGILENT, tion and saill disclaimed on the perfect of the perfect which and grangers which perfect in the perfect of the perfect | conflict herewing without undue to the title to its successore or to its nomical determination of the colorations, and legal otection for | ith, and I/we delay, execusaid inventions, assigns, nor nee, all knowner, to testify and generally I representations and inventions | further te and n(s) or minees n facts in any ations, to do ves to |
| States and ar<br>patents on a<br>interest, any<br>Patent of the   | e hereby authorize a<br>ny official of any com<br>pplications as afore<br>and all Letters Pate<br>e United States wh<br>accordance with the  | untry or cour<br>esaid, to issu<br>nt for said in<br>ich may be   | ntries foreign t<br>ue to AGILEN'<br>ivention(s) or i<br>issued and g  | to the Unite<br>T, as assig<br>improvemer  | d States who:<br>nee of the er<br>nt(s), including  | se duty it is to<br>ntire right, titi<br>a anv and all l  | issue<br>le and<br>etters   |
| application no  | er authorize and din<br>ow identified by the<br>en made known to t   | attorney do   | cket number a  | nd title set   | forth above a   | is soon as the  | of said<br>same   |
| IN WITNE  |  |   | et my/our hand<br>Date Assignme  |  | _   | 6, 200  | <u>o</u> _  |
| Inventor's Typed  | Name: Stanley P. Wood  | 8   | Date   | Application S  | Signed: <u>J<i>O</i></u>  | 1 4, 200  | 20  |
| State of <b>Calif</b> o   | ornia  | )   |  |  |   |   |   |
| County of Santa   | Clara  | ) ss.:<br>)   |  |  |   |   |   |
| personally know:  | is <u>67</u> k day of <u>Marc</u><br>n or proved to me on t<br>ignment to be his/her fre   | the basis of sa   | tisfactory evidenc   | ed <u>Stanley</u><br>e to be the   | P. Woods<br>person who ackr   | nowledged the fo  | who is pregoing   |
|   |  |   | PATRICIA T. FLI<br>Commission # T  |  | Patrice<br>Notary Public  | ia 9 2  | Coxe-   |

(Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Notary Public - California

Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Sep 6, 2001

**PATENT** 

My commission expires:

REEL: 010650 FRAMÉ: 0624

When recorded please return to:

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES Legal Department, 51UPD Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 58043 Santa Clara, California 95052-8043

## PATENT APPLICATION

## ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10982345-1

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)**

| IN WITN                           | IESS WHEREOF, I we hered  | unto set m                   | y/our hand(s) and seal(s)                            | :   |
|-----------------------------------|---|------------------------------|--|---|
| Inventor's                        | Signature (Seal)  |                              | Date Assignment Signed:_                             | 4-18-00   |
| 17                                |   |                              | Date Application                                     | n Signed: <u>しょ</u> 好~ <u>入め</u> (か)  |
| State of                          | California  | )                            |  |   |
| County of                         | Santa Clara   | ) ss.:<br>)                  |  |   |
| personally                        | me this 187 day of April known or proved to median the of assignment to be his/her free | e basis of s<br>act and deed | atisfactory evidence to be th                        | C. Fidson who acknowledged the foregoing  Patrician D. Danes  Notary Public  My commission expires: 09 - 06 - 200 |
|                                   |   |                              | Date Assignment Signed:_                             |   |
| Inventor's                        | Signature (Seal)  |                              |  |   |
| Inventor's                        | Typed Name:   |                              | Date Application                                     | Signed:   |
| State of                          |   | 1                            |  |   |
| County of                         |   | ) ss.:<br>)                  |  |   |
| personally                        | me this day of<br>known or proved to me on the<br>of assignment to be his/her free :    | a basis of s                 | stisfactory evidence to be the                       | who is person who acknowledged the foregoing  |
|                                   |   |                              |  | Notary Public   |
|                                   |   |                              |  | My commission expires:  |
|                                   |   |                              |  |   |
|                                   |   |                              | Date Assignment Signed:                              | - 194   |
| Inventor's S                      | Signature (Seal)  |                              |  | · //  |
| Inventor's                        | Typed Name:   |                              | Date Application                                     | Signed:   |
| State of                          |   | )                            |  |   |
| County of                         |   | ) 55.:<br>)                  |  |   |
| Before<br>personally<br>nstrument | me this day of<br>known or proved to me on the<br>of assignment to be his/her free a    | basis of sa<br>act and deed. | personally appeared<br>tisfactory evidence to be the | person who acknowledged the foregoing   |
|                                   |   |                              |  | Notary Public   |
|                                   |   |                              |  | My commission expires:  |

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 05/23/2000** 

**PATENT** REEL: 010650 FRAME: 0625 \*\*